Middle School Fees

VTN Proposed 2025-2026

CLIMB HIGHER

All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per pupil for each activity, class or athletics participation. Actual costs are determined by the local school and may vary. For school activities and
athletics that require fees, tryouts must be concluded and the participants selected before fees are assessed. In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for damage
caused to district property and for violating rules of conduct. Because administrative penalties do not implicate participation in school sponsored activities, fines are not waivable and do not appear on this

schedule.
Credit Card Transaction Fee $2
I. Course Fees (per semester unless otherwise noted) Maximum
Allowed

Agriculture Science Intro $10.00
Archery $25.00
Art: Art 1 & 2, Graphic Design, Drawing $10.00
Advanced Art: Art Movement, Drawing, Painting, Pottery $15.00
College and Career Awareness (CCA) $15.00
Drama 2 & Stage Crew $10.00
FACS: Intro, Cooking, Child Care $15.00
FACS: Sewing, Interior Design $15.00
Film: Intro, Movie Making | &2 $15.00
Film: Film 1 & 2, TV Broadcasting / Desktop Publishing $15.00
Graphic Design: Intro, 1 & 2 $10.00
Music: Instrument Rental (varies depending on instrument type and whether it's a school rental or from 3rd party) $35-$500
Music: Band - Percussion/Concert/ Woodwinds/Brasswind (year fee) $25.00
Music: Choir - Mixed Chorus A& B $20.00
Music: General $10.00
Music: Guitar $10.00
Music: Orchestra - Beginning/Intermediate/Honors/Advanced (year fee) $20.00
PE $20.00
STEM, Honors STEM $10.00
Technology: Intro, Exploring $10.00
Yoga $10.00

11. Field Trips
Field trips and their related transportation, food, admission or participation fees (maximum allowed per trip) [ $40.00

I11. Club/Class Shirts

T-shirts $15.00

Sweatshirts or Hoodies $40.00

1V. Optional Fees
Student Activity Donation (Student activity fees are used to fund programs assemblies, student recognition, plays, and concerts) $20.00
Locker $5.00
Wasatch Parent Network (WPN) Donations of $5,$10,$20 or $50 Opt'l
School T-Shirt $15.00
Yearbook $25.00

MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES UP TO MAXIMUM OF $1000 PER YEAR BASED ON CLASS SELECTION AND ACTIVITY
*Pursuant to Utah Code 53A4-11-102.6 and Utah Administrative Rule R277-494-3, students who attend a charter school or home school and participate in extracurricular activities must pay a $75 fee in
addition to all related participation fees.

Fees, as identified by the Wasatch School Board of Education, will be waived in accordance with the Utah State Board of Education standards for students whose parents or legal guardians verify evidence of
inability to pay. Inability to pay is defined as those who are in state custody, foster care, or receiving public assistance in the form of Aid for Dependent Children, Supplemental Security Income, or are
eligible according to most current Income Eligibility Guidelines; and, that case-by-case determinations are made for those who do not qualify under one of the foregoing standards, but who, because of

extenuating circumstances such as, but not limited to, exceptional financial burdens such as loss of substantial reduction of income or extraordinary medical expenses, are not reasonably capable of paying
the fee. (The receipt of unemployment compensation and/or reduced price school lunch does not constitute public assistance as defined above.) Please note that costs for yearbooks, class rings, letter
jackets, school pictures, and similar items which are not required for participation in a class or activity are not fees and will not be waived. Students may be required to pay fees for concurrent enrollment or
advanced placement courses. The portion of the fees related specifically to college or post-secondary grades or credit is not subject to fee waiver.



